
City of Portland 
Public Records Requests 

Contact List 
 
 
Bureau/Office  Contact Address Phone Number  email 
Auditor’s Office 

Council Meeting  
Documents 

Contracts 
Disbursements 

Toni Anderson 
 

Auditor’s Office 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 130 
Portland, OR  97204 
 

503-823-4022 
 

toni.anderson@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Auditor’s Office 
Archives /  
Historical Collection 

 

Diana Banning 
 

Archives & Records 
1800 SW 6th Ave, Suite 550 
Portland, OR  97201 
www.portlandonline.com/auditor/archives  

503-865-4110 
 

diana.banning@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Auditor’s Office 
Assessments, Finance 

& Foreclosure 
Audits 
Campaign Finance Fund 
Elections 
Hearings Office 
Independent Police 

Review 
Lobbyists 
Ombudsman 
 

Andrew Bryans 
 

Auditor’s Office 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 320 
Portland, OR  97204 
 

503-823-4079 
 

andrew.bryans@portlandoregon.gov  
 

City Attorney Kim Sneath 
 

Office Manager 
City Attorneys Office 
1221 SW 4th Avenue 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-4047 
 

kim.sneath@portlandoregon.gov  

Development Services (BDS) Colleen Poole 
 

Assistant Program Specialist 
Bureau of Development Services 
1900 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 5000 
Portland, OR  97201 

503-823-7889 
503-823-7961 (fax) 
 

colleen.poole@portlandoregon.gov  
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Emergency Communications 
(BOEC) 

Glenndia Lemoine 
 

c/o Bureau of Emergency 
Communications 
P.O. Box 1927 
Portland, OR  97207 

503-823-0911 
 

 

Emergency Management 
(PBEM) 

Shelli Tompkins 
 

Portland Bureau of Emergency 
Management 
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 650 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-4187 
 

 

Environmental Services 
(BES) 

Sara Gardner 
 

Environmental Services 
1120 SW 5th Ave., Rm. 1000 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-7025 
503-823-5228 (fax) 
 

sara.gardner@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Fire & Police Disability & 
Retirement Fund (FPDR) 

Kathy Kakesako Fire & Police Disability & 
Retirement Fund 
1800 SW First, Suite 450 
Portland, OR  97201 

503-823-5495 kathy.kakesako@portlandoregon.gov  

Fire & Rescue Michael Silva 
 

Portland Fire & Rescue 
55 SW Ash Street 
Portland, OR  97204 
www.portlandoregon.gov/fire/article/387805 

503-823-3550 
503-823-3710 (fax) 
 

michael.silva@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Government Relations Lesley Kelley 
 

Government Relations 
1221 SW 4th Avenue, Rm. 410 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-4130  

Housing Bureau Jeff Selby 
 

Portland Housing Bureau 
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 500 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-2173 
503-865-3431 (fax) 
 

jeff.selby@portlandoregon.gov  
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Management & Finance 
(OMF): 

Financial Services 
Human Resources 
Revenue Bureau 
Technology Services 
Business Operations: 

CityFleet, Printing & 
Distribution, Risk 
Management, 
Facilities 

 
Procurement Services 

 
 
 
Special Requests: 
 

Personnel Records 
 
 
 
 

Employment 
Verifications 

 
 

Attn: Public Records 
Request 
Janet Storm 
Management Analyst 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Toni Marcelin 
 
 
 
 
 
Wayne G. Ferrell 
 
 
 
 
Lisa Turner 
 
 

Office of Management & Finance 
1120 SW 5th Avenue, Room 1250 
Portland, OR  97204 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
City of Portland 
Procurement Services 
1120 SW 5th, Room 750 
Portland, OR  97204 
 
 
City of Portland 
Bureau of Human Resources 
1120 SW 5th, Room 404 
Portland, OR  97204 
 
City of Portland 
Bureau of Human Resources 
1120 SW 5th, Room 404 
Portland, OR  97204 
 

503-823-6952 
503-823-5384 (fax) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
503-823-5047 
503-823-6865 (fax) 
 
 
 
 
503-823-3512  
503-823-4156 (fax) 
 
 
 
503-823-3572 
503-823-4156 (fax) 
 
 
 

janet.storm@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
toni.marcelin@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
wayne.ferrell@portlandoregon.gov  
 
 
 
 
lisa.turner@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 
 
 

Neighborhood Involvement 
(ONI) 

Amy Archer 
 

Attn: Public Records Request 
Office of Neighborhood Involvement 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 110 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-4519 
503-823-3050 (fax) 
 

amy.archer@portlandoregon.gov  

Office for Community 
Technology 

Mary Beth Henry 
 

Room 1305 
1120 SW 5th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204 
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Office of Equity and Human 
Rights 
 

Jeff Selby Office of Equity and Human Rights 
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 500 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-2173 
503-865-3431 (fax) 
 

jeff.selby@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Parks & Recreation Mark Ross 
 

Public Information Officer 
Portland Parks & Recreation 
1120 SW 5th Ave, Suite 1302 
Portland, OR  97204 

503.823.5300 (office) 
503.823.6634 (cell)  

mark.ross@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Planning and Sustainability Eden Dabbs 
 

Bureau of Planning & Sustainability 
1900 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 7100 
Portland, Oregon  97201-5380 
 

 eden.dabbs@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Police Bureau (PPB) Ryan Rees 
Tammi Weiss 

Portland Police Bureau 
1111 SW 2nd Avenue, Room 1126 
Portland, Oregon  97204 

503-823-0053 
503-823-9751 

ryan.rees@portlandoregon.gov 
tammi.weiss@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Transportation (PBOT) 
 
 
 
General Requests: 
 
Media Requests: 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Cevero Gonzalez 
 
Diane Dulken 
 
Dylan Rivera 
 

Portland Bureau of Transportation 
1120 SW 5th Ave, Suite 800 
Portland, OR  97204 
 

 
 
 
 
503-823-5080 
 
503-823-5552 
 
503-823-3723 
 

 
 
 
 
cevero.gonzalez@portlandoregon.gov 
 
diane.dulken@portlandoregon.gov 
 
dylan.rivera@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Water Bureau Tim Hall 
 

Community & Public Information & 
Involvement Manager 
Portland Water Bureau 
1120 SW 5th Ave, Suite 600 
Portland, OR  97204-1926 

503.823.6926 
503.823.4500 (fax) 
 

tim.hall@portlandoregon.gov  
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